THE DATASHEET OF
CMP401GS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

CMP401/
402
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
CMP401GS –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC R-16A
CMP401GRU –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
CMP402GS –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC R-16A
CMP402GRU –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
+IN –IN
V+ ANA
V– ANA
V+ DIG
OUT
DIG GND
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
REV. A –5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–CMP401/CMP402
OVERDRIVE – mV
P
R
O
P
A
G
A
T
IO
N
 D
E
L
A
Y
 –
 n
s
40
35
0
0 10 5020 30 40
20
15
10
5
30
25
+PDELAY
–PDELAY
+VAN = +VDIG = 5V
–VAN = 0V TO –5V
RS  50�, CL = 15pF
TA = 25�C
TPC 1. CMP401 Propagation Delay
vs. Overdrive
TEMPERATURE – �C